505615409 08/09/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5662211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS BOVE	08/09/2019
CHRISTIAN HEDEGAARD	08/09/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLVO CAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	S-405 31	
City:	GÖTEBORG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16537134

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 651 735 1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P. A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1265-043US01/P2649US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLA A. TAHTI
SIGNATURE:	/Kayla A. Tahti/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505615409 REEL: 050015 FRAME: 0449

Attorney Docket No.: P2649US00 / 1265-043US01

**RECORDED: 08/09/2019** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Copen Car C and as throug applica ERGO	chagen, Denmark; Christian Is corporation having a place of signs (collectively hereinafter shout the world in the invention ation signed by us, entitled BONOMIC VEHICLE SETTING	which is hereby acknowledged, we, Thomas Bove of Hedegaard of Hilleröd, Denmark; hereby assign to: Volvo business at S-405 31 Göteborg Sweden and its successors called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest as and improvements which are the subject of a patent DDY SCAN MEASUREMENT FOR PERSONALIZED GS, filed August 9, 2019, and assigned
provis: applica	ional, continuation, continuation for any of said inventions	; this assignment including said application, any on-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other s or improvements, [including application no. 2019 ], any and all United States and foreign gistrations granted disclosing any of said inventions or
improvunder Treaty the As design and im assign applica may re by reas claims employ	vements, and the right to claim the Paris Convention for the P r, the European Patent Convent signee to apply in all countries registrations and like rights of approvements; and we agree for s, without further compensation ations, assignments, Preliminal casonably request to effectuate son of past infringement or for a for the Assignee's own use ar	gistrations granted disclosing any of said inventions or a priority based on the filing date of any of these applications rotection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation tion, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, f exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and in to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further ry Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee fully this assignment, and including any claims for damages provisional rights, and right to sue for and collect on such and benefit. We hereby authorize Volvo Car Corporation, its res to fill in the application number and filing date above after
Date: _	Aug 9, 2019	Vicense done (mag 9, 2023)
Date: _	Aug 9, 2019	Thomas Bove  Christian Hedegaard

PATENT REEL: 050015 FRAME: 0450